
Lobster stock (70%) (water, lobster claws, tomato paste (tomatoes), carrots, onion, garlic, black pepper, nutmeg, star anise, bay leaf), herb 
cream (milk proteins, palm kernel oil, coconut oil, rapeseed oil, modified starch, emulsifiers (E472b, E435, E433), flavorings, stabilizer (E407), color 
(E160e)), butter (cream, salt), wheat (wheat, malted wheat, flour treatment agent (E300)), trans fat-free margarine (palm oil, coconut oil, 
rapeseed oil, water, salt, emulsifiers (E322, E471), acids (E330), color (E160a), natural flavorings), tomato paste (tomatoes), lobster flavoring (water, 
tomato paste, salt, white wine, fish, brandy, celery, lobster, lactic acid, potato starch, aroma (contains celery), preservative (E202)), lemon juice 
(preservative (E224)), brandy (salt, pepper), broth (hydrolyzed vegetable protein (contains soy), salt, palm oil, nutmeg flowers, celery seeds), garlic, 
crab seasoning (celery salt (celery seeds), red pepper, black pepper, paprika), curry (turmeric, coriander, cumin, fenugreek, fennel, chili, parsley, 
garlic), star anise. LANGOUSTINE FOND 68% (water, LANGOUSTINE EXTRACT (with CRUSTACEANS, FISH, MOLLUSCS), salt), salt,
flavourings ( with FISH, CRUSTACEANS), sugar, vinegar, stabiliser, (xanthan gum), MUSSEL EXTRACT, garlic powder,
onion powder, paprika extract, spices.

Lobstersoup  Ingredience: 

Ingredience and informations  
on Allergens and intolerances

Fish stock (water, cod), lobster stock (water, lobster claws, tomato paste (tomatoes), carrots, onion, garlic, black pepper, nutmeg, star anise, 
bay leaf), herb cream (milk proteins, palm kernel oil, coconut oil, rapeseed oil, modified starch, emulsifiers (E472b, E435, E433), flavorings, stabilizer 
(E407), color (E160e)), wheat (wheat, malted wheat, flour treatment agent (E300)), trans fat-free margarine (palm oil, coconut oil, rapeseed oil, 
water, salt, emulsifiers (E322, E471), acids (E330), color (E160a), natural flavorings), butter (cream, salt), tomato paste (tomatoes), garlic, lobster 
flavoring (water, tomato paste, salt, white wine, fish, brandy, celery, lobster, lactic acid, potato starch, aroma (contains celery), preservative (E202)), 
lemon juice (preservative (E224)), brandy, potato starch, red curry paste (dried red chili, lemongrass, garlic, shallots, salt, kaffir lime leaves, galangal 
root, coriander seeds, cumin), broth (hydrolyzed vegetable protein (contains soy), salt, palm oil, nutmeg flowers, celery seeds), curry (turmeric, 
coriander, cumin, fenugreek, fennel, chili, parsley, garlic), crab seasoning (celery salt (salt, celery seeds), red pepper, black pepper, paprika), star 
anise.  Fish bouillon Iodised table salt, Monosodium glutamate, disodium 5’-ribonucleot E621, E635 Fish powder Cod MSC-certified Fish, Soya, 
Rapeseed  and sunflower oil, Onion powder Cornflour, white pepper, turmeric. May contain crustaceans and molluscs

Seafoodsoup Ingredience:

Cod (30%), water, onion, potatoes, wheat (wheat, malted wheat, flour treatment agent (E300)), trans fat-free margarine (palm oil, coconut 
oil, rapeseed oil, water, salt, emulsifiers (E322, E471), acids (E330), color (E160a), natural flavorings), skim milk powder, butter (cream, salt), 
salt, potato starch, broth (hydrolyzed vegetable protein (contains soy), salt, palm oil, nutmeg flowers, celery seeds), white pepper, curry (turmeric, 
coriander, cumin, fenugreek, fennel, chili, parsley, garlic), turmeric. Fish bouillon Iodised table salt, Monosodium glutamate, disodium 5’-ribonucleot 
E621, E635 Fish powder Cod MSC-certified Fish, Soya, Rapeseed  and sunflower oil, Onion powder Cornflour, white pepper, turmeric. May contain 
crustaceans and molluscs

Fishstew Ingredience

Broth, Icelandic Lamb Meat, Rutabagas, Carrots, Cabbage, Broccoli, Soup Vegetables (Carrots, Parsley Root, Onion, Chives), Rice, Oat Flour, Vegetable 
and Meat Stock (Celery), Salt, Yeast Extract, Sugar, Stabilizer (E1414)

Lamb Meatsoup Ingredience:

Water, salt, vegetable oils (rapeseed oil, palm oil, sunflower oil), vegetables (onion, carrots), potato starch, yeast, corn flour, sugar, tomato powder, 
garlic powder, celery, paprika seasoning, parsley, acid (E363), antioxidant (E392), turmeric. Noodles (wheat, palm oil (contains antioxidant), tapioca 
starch, soup flavor enhancers: E627, E631, yeast, salt, acidity regulators: E500, E452, E451, thickening agent: E466), rice, corn starch, spring onion, 
Chinese cabbage, pea sprouts.

Vegetable noodle soup Ingredience:

Chicken, chicken bones (water, onion, carrots, celery, ginger, pepper), chicken broth (salt, chicken fat, beef fat, glucose syrup, chicken, acids (citric 
acid, calcium lactate), spices (pepper, turmeric), caramel sugar, maltodextrin, rosemary extract). Noodles (wheat, palm oil (contains antioxidant), 
tapioca starch, soup flavor enhancers: E627, E631, yeast, salt, acidity regulators: E500, E452, E451, thickening agent: E466), rice, corn starch, spring 
onion, Chinese cabbage, pea sprouts.

Chicken Noodle soup Ingredience

Beef, beef bones (water, onion, carrots, celery, ginger, pepper, star anise), beef broth (salt, beef fat, glucose syrup, beef extract, onion, sugar, rose-
mary extract). Noodles (wheat, palm oil (contains antioxidant), tapioca starch, soup flavor enhancers: E627, E631, yeast, salt, acidity regulators: E500, 
E452, E451, thickening agent: E466), rice, corn starch, spring onion, Chinese cabbage, pea sprouts.

Beef noodle soup ingredience:

Fish and chips ingredience:
Cod, egg, water, fat-reduced, flash-heated fresh milk. Black pepper, parsley, curry, paprika powder, garlic powder, iodized salt, monosodium gluta-
mate (E621), milk, onion, turmeric, garlic, rapeseed oil, soy, silicon dioxide (E551), celery. Salt, paprika, dextrose, corn flour, sugar, black pepper, 
chili pepper, onion, garlic, rosemary, maltodextrin, flavorings, anti-caking agent (E551), paprika extract, rapeseed oil. Wheat, yeast.

Allergens and intolerances

Sweet Rye bread 
Rye, brown sugar, water, RYE FLOUR, malt extract from BARLEY and WHEAT, yeast, salt. May contain traces of SESAME SEEDS and MILK.

Bread rolls
Wheat Flour (Gluten) [Vitamins (Thiamin, Folic Acid)], Sugar, Milk Solids, Iodised Salt, Canola Oil, Water, Rspo Palm Shortening [Antioxidant (307B 
From Soy)], Egg, Yeast [Emulsifier (491 From Rspo Palm), Soybean Oil, Acid (300)], Iodised Salt.

Tiramisú
Water,glucose syrup,mascarpone,cream,MILK,lactic acid,skimmed milk powder,WHEAT flour,EGGS,sugar emulsifier mono and diglycerides of fatty 
acid,raising agents,disodium disulphate,sodium hydrogen carbonate,salt,coconut oil,alcohol marsala wine,cocoa powder,gelatine (bovine)soluble cof-
fee,citrus fiber,agar.May also contain NUTS,ALCOHOL

Seasalt Caramel
Cream mixture,Skimmed MILK,vegetable oil(palm,palm kernel)sugar,water,corn starch, emulsifier(mono and diglycerides of fatty acids)caramel,glucose syr-
up,swetened condense milk,butter,salt,natural flavoured,WHEAT flour,sodium carbonate, cocoa mass,emulsifier,sunflower lecitin,natural vanilla flavor,cocoa 
butter,whole milk powder,low fat cocoa powder,lactose, anhydrous milk fat,emulsifier SOY, sea salt, Ethyl ALCOHOL Whey Powder, Cinnamon

Raspberry Mousse
CREAM,skimmed MILK,vegetable oil,palm,palm kernel,sugar,water,corn strach,emulcifier(mono and diglycerides of fatty acids Raspberry filling(rasp-
berry 45%,) modified starch,acidifier(citric acid),preservatives(potassium sorbate)15% white chocolate (sugar,whole milk powder,cocoa butter 
emulsifier(sunflower lecithin),natural vanilla flavor), cookie(WHEAT flour,canola, raising (diphospate sodium bicarbonate)salt,ground cinnamonBEEF 
gelatin,ethyl ALCOHOL. May contain,EGG;SOY,HAZELNUTS, PISTACHIOS,ALMONDSanhydrous milk fat,emulsifier SOY agteinlatin, sea salt, Ethyl 
ALCOHOL Whey Powder, Cinnamon


